PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SK Holdings Co., Ltd.	07/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SK Biopharmaceuticals Co. Ltd.
Street Address:	99, Seorin-dong, Jongro-ku
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	110-110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12904267

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)639-6286

Email: IPDocket@gibbonslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gibbons P.C.

Address Line 1: One Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 104044-67445

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. Hain Swope

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment445#page1.tif source=Assignment445#page2.tif CH \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 026968 FRAME: 0211

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SK Holdings Co., Ltd. to SK Biopharmaceuticals Co. Ltd.

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by SK Holdings Co., Ltd. a Korean Corporation, having its principal place of business at 99, Seorin-dong, Jongro-ku, Seoul 110-110, South Korea, hereinafter referred to as Assignor;

WITNESSETH: That.

WHEREAS, Assignor has previously acquired rights to U.S. Patent Application of Sang Chul Lim, et al., Serial No. 12/904,267, filed October 14, 2010, entitled "Method for preparation of Carbamic Acid (R)-1-Aryl-2-Tetrazolyl-Ethyl Ester" by virtue of an Assignment Document recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on October 14, 2010, at Reel 025136, Frame 0540.

And

WHEREAS, SK Biopharmaceuticals Co., Ltd., a Korean Corporation, having its principal place of business at 99, Seorin-dong, Jongro-ku, Seoul 110-110, South Korea, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's rights to the said U. S. Patent Application; and

WHEREAS, the Parties have agree to the Assignment hereinafter set forth; NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, The Assignor has transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, for the whole world, in and to said Patent Application and the inventions represented thereby (all hereinafter referred to as the "Patents"), and any and all new continuations, continuations-in-part, and/or divisions thereof filed by Assignee hereafter, and any and all Patents or reissues, re-examinations, or extensions thereof which may be granted therefore or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted, together with the right to claim priority in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention; all rights corresponding to said Patents in foreign countries throughout the world; and all of its rights to sue for

#1669873 vi 104044-67445

PATENT REEL: 026968 FRAME: 0212 past infringement of said Patents worldwide, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment; all to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and transfer had not been made.

This Assignment shall by governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of South Korea. The effective date of this Assignment shall be July 1, 2011.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have set their hands and affixed their seals as of the dates given below.

SK Holdings Co., Ltd.	SK Biopharmaceuticals Co., Ltd.
By: Chanuk Park (Seal)	By: Jugu Shir (Seal)
Chanuk Park	Jaegu Shim
(Type or Print Name of Person Signing)	(Type or Print Name of Person Signing)
Title: Associate	Title: Senior Manager
Witness: 7	Witness:
Eunjung, LEE	sung soo Back
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Type or Print Name of Witness)